Keysight Technologies
Modular Products
34980A Measurements Made Easy
Application note
Abstract
A signiicant and understandable concern
with new test system setup is becoming
familiar with and programming the

Y1137A 1.5 m 78-pin Dsub, M/F twisted pair with outer shield cable – 300 V
Y1138A 3 m 78-pin Dsub, M/F twisted pair with outer shield cable – 300 V
Ordering Information
Rack kit
Ordering instructions continued
 RF and microwave modules
34941A Quad 1x4 50-ohm 3-GHz RF multiplexer 20 – SMA Requires standard 50 ohm SMA RF cables, and optional
   8710-2576 SMA Extender wrench for connecting SMA
 connectors
34942A Quad 1x4 75-ohm 1.5 GHz RF multiplexer 20 – Mini SMB Requires mini 75 ohm SMB RF cables, adapters
34945A Microwave switch/attenuator driver N/A  Requires 34945EXT and optional Y1150A-Y1155A
distribution boards (one 34945EXT is automatically included in
each 34945A order)
34946A Dual 1x2 SPDT terminated microwave switch 6 SMA Requires standard 50 ohm SMA cables and adapters
 Option 001:   No switches installed   8710-2576 SMA Extender for connecting SMA connectors
 Option 004:   4 GHZ switches installed   Option 001 supports qty 2 of any of the
 Option 020:   20 GHz switches installed   following switches:
 Option 026:   26.5 GHz switches installed   N1810UL unterminated SPDT
     N1810TL terminated SPDT
 N1811TL terminated 4 port transfer
 N1812UL unterminated 5 port transfer
34947A Triple 1x2 ww unterminated microwave switch 9 SMA Requires standard 50 ohm SMA cables and adapters
 Option 001:   No switches installed   8710-2576 SMA Extender for connecting SMA connectors
 Option 004:   4 GHZ switches installed   Option 001 supports qty 3 N1810UL unterminated
 Option 020:   20 GHz switches installed   SPDT switches